GREENLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

School Administrative Unit 50 48 Post Road, Greenland, New Hampshire 03840 Phone (603) 422-9572 Fax (603) 422-9575

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Greenland School Board will hold a regular meeting on **Monday**, **November 13**, **2023**, **at 6:00 p.m.** at the Greenland Central School in Conference Room 105. The public may also access the hearing via Google Meets. The on-line link to join the meeting remotely please use the following link: https://meet.google.com/obf-hkgq-mbo Or dial: (US) +1 929-238-0509 PIN: 978 893 190#

A note about Public Comment: In addition to speaking in-person at the meeting during public comment, public comments can be submitted via email before or during the meeting to the following link: https://forms.gle/f9EaFo5MSAAMXQt49 - Public comments can be addressed during Public Comment sections of the Board meeting. Please note this meeting will be recorded.

In accordance with RSA: 198:20-c, The Greenland School Board will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, November 13, 2023 beginning at 6:00 PM at Greenland Central School, 70 Post Road, Greenland NH 03840. The purpose of the hearing is to take public comment on the possible withdrawal of funds (up to \$7,700) from the Maintenance Trust fund. The funds will be used for maintenance compliance items for the SAU office located at 48 Post Rd, Greenland, NH.

BOARD MEETING AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER - Patrick Walsh, Chairperson

I. RECOGNITION OF VISITORS/PUBLIC COMMENT

II: PUBLIC HEARING

III. SECRETARY'S REPORT

- Approval of Minutes:
 - Public Minutes of October 23, 2023
 - Public Minutes of October 25, 2023
 - Nonpublic Minutes of October 23, 2023
- Communications
 - Update from First Student
- Other

IV. FINANCIAL REPORT

- A. Manifest
- B. Financial Report
- C. Other

V. REPORT

- A. Superintendent's Report
- B. Assistant Superintendent's Report
- C. Principal's Report
- D. Other

VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. 2024 Presidential Primary Date

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Exterior Doors
- B. Maintenance Objectives
- C. FY25 Budget Approval
- D. Action Items for the Board

VIII. OTHER

IX. SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS REPORT

X. POLICY

Second Reading/Adoption:

- BEDG: Meeting Minutes
- IIB: Class Size

First Reading:

• ACN: Nursing Mothers

XI. PERSONNEL

Retirement Letter

XII. FUTURE PLANNING DATES

- Saturday, December 2, 2023, Review Budget with Budget Committee
- Monday, December 11, 2023, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
- Monday, January 8, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
 - Voter Guide Discussion.
- Tuesday, January 9, 2024, Greenland Public Hearing, 6:30 PM
- Monday, February 5, 2024, Greenland School District Deliberative, 6:30 PM
- Monday, February 19, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
- Tuesday, March 12, 2024, Voting Day
- Monday, March 18, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
- Monday, April 15, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
- Monday, May 13, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School
- Monday, June 10, 2024, 6 PM at Greenland Central School

XIII. NON-PUBLIC SESSION

RSA 91-A:3

XIV. ADJOURNMENT

Welcome to this evening's board meeting.

The Board encourages residents to attend Board meetings so that they may become acquainted with the operation and programs of the schools. Additionally, the Board will provide an opportunity for members of the public to provide input and comment at Board meetings consistent with the meeting and participation rules as described below. Policy **BEDH** sets forth the standards and meeting rules that apply to the public in attendance at Board meetings, and to the opportunity for the public to provide comment at Board meetings. Opportunity for public comment is restricted to residents of the district. Non-residents may only address the Board for public comment by permission of the Board Chair.

Members of the public shall not speak unless recognized by the Board Chair or other person presiding over the meeting ("Chair" shall apply to either). The Board will generally schedule the public comment period in the first half of its meetings. The Board will provide a minimum of thirty minutes to hear public comment. This period may be extended by a majority vote of the Board. Additionally, the Board may include additional public comment periods for specific agenda items with a time limit for public comment specified on the pertinent agenda. If speakers do not fill the minimum 30 minute public comment period, the Board will move the remainder of the time until the end of the meeting. Individual speakers will be allotted three minutes per person and each speaker will be permitted equal time.

The Greenland School Board meets in regular session on the third Monday of the month with special meetings called as necessary. The board appreciates your attendance this evening and invites your continued interest in its work on behalf of the children and residents of the Town of Greenland.

GREENLAND SCHOOL BOARD

John Balboni Scot Hopps Patrick Walsh Chair Talley Westerberg, Vice Chair Katie Curtis, Secretary

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Stephen Zadravec

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Kelli Killen

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR

Susan Penny

DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

Stacey Kirby

DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY

Chris Russo

DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES

Brian Helfrich

PRINCIPAL

Tamara Hallee

ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Lauren Teeden

SPECIAL EDUCATION COORDINATOR

Shonda Thibeault